€-26%-201

CONTRACT #265-2012

Change Order No. 3
Resolution # 566-2012

Town Branch and West Hickman Wastewater Treatment Plant
Electrical, SCADA, Blower/Agration and Pump Stations Improvements

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
Lexington, Kentucky

OWNER: Lexington-Fayette Urbar County Government
200 East Main Street
Lexington, Kentucky 40507

Smith Contractors, Inc
PO Box 480
Lawrenceburg, KY 40342

CONTRACTOR.:

SUMMARY OF INFORMATION

Date of Change Qrder:
Date of Contract:

Date of Notice to Procead:
Dfficial Start Date:

Length of Contract (calendar days}):

Date of Contract Completion (final completion date):

Previous Changé in Contract Time {calendar days):
Change in Contract Date:

Change in Contract Time in CO #2 (calendar days).
Revised Contract Date (final completion date).
Original Contract Amount:

Previous Change Order Total:

Current Confract Amount:

Change Order (3) Amount:

Revised Contract Amount:

Parcent Change from Original:

Review attached information for General Description
Summary of Informetion xis Nov-08

April 2, 2014
Qctober 25, 2012
January 2, 2013
January 2, 2013

600
August 25, 2014
0
0
30
September 23, 2014
$13,442,723.00
$992,668.34
$14,435,391.34
$98,834.47
$14,534,225.81

8%



CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

Contractor: Smith Contractors, Inc

Project Name: Town Branch and West Hickman Wastewater Treatment Plant
Electrical, SCADA, Blower/Aeration and Pump Station Improvements

Contract Number and Date: 566-2012 Qctober 25, 2012

Responsible LFUCG Division:  Water Quality

CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

Condract 566-2012

Page 1

Percent Change to

Summary of Previous Change Orders to Date: Dolar Amount Original Contract

A. Original Contract Amount: $13,442,723.00 7%
Ling B/line A

B. Previous Change Order Total: $992,668.34 |

C. Current Contract Amount: $14,435,391.34

D. Amount of this Change Order. $98,834.47 1%
Line DiLine A

E. New Contract Amount: $14,534,225.81 108%
Line EfLine A

SIGNATURE LINES

REVIEWEDBY: _ /

DATE: L//? / 20/Y

DIVISION alRECToa:/

A
DATE: 'JJ'/‘f

\..-"""

Contract Hislory Form.xis Nov-08



SIGNATURES TO CHANGE ORDER

Change Order #3 Amount -  §$98,834.47

DATE: /4 ’5“\4

DATE: L?ﬂ/ "f/ 14

DATE: 9['019—' 14

DATE: b ]« i \L’\

ACCEPTED:
Contractor's Name

SWontracto JInc. 4
gy D4 I M—

Kerry Smith, P‘ésident b

RECOMMENDED:

Lexington—lfa tte Urban County Government
BY: __/ f//:fz fot

Tiffany Rgdk, PE -#foject Manager
Division of Water Quality

-Fa n Cofinty Government

Zla
harles H. Martin, PE - Directr
Division of Water Quality

APPROVED:
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

BY:

Ji@ay - @yot) .




‘s[aued Jomo|q Mau 0} Jamod JUBPUNDPa) JO} PaJIbal 24 sidxeald
€ X 0L 00£'9L$ adS-DDW Pue ‘gg-00W ‘9aN-JJW 10§ siayeald Jo UCHIPPY ¥102/9/E Ll

‘sBUIMEIp BUf) UO UMOYS 9ZIS WOJ) P0N[al ag Ued 8IS Jojonpuod
€ X Q0 LPB'ES- s1opag) (4A obemas mey Joj 921 Jojonpuco Jo abueyd| Y IOT/9/E 9

(Od sbriueApy WoJ} pajonpap ag o} 00’ 000'8$)1oNp SNG Jo} paau
BuyeuIw ‘Jeab youms ulyem o) ,pajdnoo 8so(0, pallddns aJe SIBWIOJSURI|

€ X 00000 9%- uononpaplongsng| €L0Z/H/LL | Gl

‘sjue|d yioq e selalwed |[e sepesbdn sbueyo
siy) “uoneaydde ino ug 2anjold Jes|d e @onpoud Jou pip payIoads sesawe)

¢ X |0028¢'L$ Aueo esaweo Joj uolippe ooled| €LOZ/A/LL | ¥
‘ugnasiosd
gbins jejuawsiddns apinoid 0] QA O} PIPPE SI19M SIVIASD aAnoajoud aBing

€ X |61'6£59L% dS-DDW 10) S301Aap uonosjosd obing maN| E£10Z/E/L [ €L

{Q a4enbg Aq paguosqe 00'Z69'81$)
foeded WasAS 21099 [BUOHIPPE apIa0.d 0) PESEDIOU| §Z)S JBLLOSURI |

€ X |85 +08'vZS VAN 0061 01 sisuugsuey Buizisdn| €102/ E/L | €1

(00°0s¥'€€$) "PIq Juawdinbe
[BUIBLIO BY) JO 1IN0 Jaf SEM SIYL "uoIlisod YSlims siojuow walshs Yavos

€ X 00'gee Prd Buuoyuow snjers yoyms AY GL/G| €L02/4/01 | LI

(Od sbejuRAPY O 006'8%) BB A} G1/G 8l Jou Ing Jeab AY 08y BU)
10} auay) sem Juswalinbal ay) soads ay) pamsiasy "SUCHEN)S Aouablaws ul
$53008 IS|Sed PUE Sal)l[IGE 2OUBUSIUIBW J8Jjaq JO} PSJUBM BJe $100D pabuiH

£ X |oov6LZLS sioop pabuly Jeabysims AX G1/G Jo uomppy| €LOZ/LE/L 6

'UOIBISqNS Bl 1B WSISAS sIjua ay) Jo) papinoid st Buipunoss) “UBWOIH
1S3M 18 SOOW 1Enpiapu 10} spub Buipunosf pejeuiuiwe Joj0adsul |231}09)13

e X 00'€89'9%- uoneuwy3 spuo Buipunoig Ha|  Y10Z/9/E 9
ON | WO ) v | MO 3%d uonduossaq Jelug ejeq ‘ON
Qn Aq peysenbey abueys

JOJOBIUOY = O 19aUlbu3A08)LoIY = IV Z10Z-€£9 M #oeNUoD
UCISSILLO = WO Jaum) =m0 Ajonjuay ‘uojbuixa
Aoy slold YayDS/Neouios3 Sd 8 HM ‘gl :100foad

¢# 18pa0 ebuey 1o} peysH Aewwng

A w101 abed



SMITH CONTRACTORS, INC.
P.0. Box 480
1241 Bypass North
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342

502 -839-419¢6
502-839-8348 — Fax #

March 6, 2014
Strand Associates, Ine.
1525 Bull Lea Road
Suite 100
Lexingion, KY 40511
Re: Town Branch & West Hickman
Creek WWTP
Lexington, KY
Attention: Mike Davis, P.E,
Please find below the pricing on miscellaneous itets as requested:
¢ Eliminating grounding grids for individual MCCs:
Deduct Lump Sum (56,683.00)
s Conductor size for raw sewage VFD feeders:
Deduct Limp St (33,941,00)
»  Additional breakers in MCC-SPB, MCC-NBB and MCC-BB:

This price also includes two fixed equipment connections for auxiliary power supply to the new
blowers. These are for power to each blower magnetic bearing controller,

Materials 3 2575400
Labor 11.599.00
Sub-Total 14,174.00
+ Profit & Qverhead 2.126.10
TOTAL ADD $16,308.10

If you hiave any questions or commients regarding this price, please contact our office.

A

Sinceyely,

Kerry Smit
President

KAS:vsg

Smith Contractors, Inc. is an Equal Opportunify Employer



SMITH CONTRACTORS, INC.
P.O. Box 480
1241 Bypass North
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342

502 -839-4196
502-839-8348 ~ Fax #

March 27, 2044

Lexington Fayette Urban Co. Government
125 Lisle Industrial Avenue
Lexington, KY 40507

Re: Town Branch & West Hickman
Creck WWTP
Lexington, KY

Attention; Tiffany Rank

The following © revised” prices are for additional work requested by Lexington Fayette Urban
County Government:

e Upsizing transformers to 1500 KVA

Materials (No Tax) $ 8,455.94
Additional Labor 12,705.58
Direct Job Expense 408,26
Sub-Total 21,569.20
Profit & Overhead 3,235.38
TOTAL 524,804.58

¢ Changing the rear doors from screw cover to hinged on three (3) 15 KVA outdoor
switchgear and one (1) 5 KVA outdoor switchgear

Maierials (No Tax) $10,235.00
Direct Job Expense 369.00
Sub-Total 10,604.00
Profit & QOverhead 1.590.60
TOTAL $12,194.60

Smiith Contractors, Inc. is an Equal Opportunity Employer



Smith Contractors, Inc.
March 27, 2014
Page Two

o Installing six (6) new surge protection devices for the 480V, 3 phase, 3 wire associated
with MCC-Sp in the Influent Pump Station Building

Materials (No Tax) $13,73790
Direct Job Expenses £44.00
Sub-Total 14,381.90
Profit & Overhead 2,157.29
TOTAL £16,539.19

If you have any questions or comments regarding these costs, please contect our office.

Sincerely,

Aot

Kerry Smith
President

KAS;vsg

Swiith Contractors, Inc. is an Equal Opportunily Employer



